reasonable for not to apply restriction on the transfer of its holding of Hanfang Shares. As the shareholdings
of shareholders of Guangzhou Hanfang, other than the Company, Huadong Chinese Medicine and GPHL,
are insignificant, the Directors consider that it is fair and reasonable for not to apply the restriction on the
transfer of their respective shareholdings in Hanfang Shares.

Completion

The Subscription is expected to be completed on the date when the new business license of Guangzhou
Hanfang (reflecting its new registered capital and its new shareholding structure) is issued by 廣州市工商
行政管理局 (Guangzhou Industrial and Commerce Administration Bureau). It is expected that the new
business license of Guangzhou Hanfang will be issued not later than 30 business days from the date of the
Independent Shareholders’ approval of the Subscription.

Shareholding structure of Guangzhou Hanfang

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Guangzhou Hanfang immediately before and after completion
of the Subscription:

Immediately before the Immediately after the
Hanfang Shareholders completion of the Subscription completion of the Subscription

No. of No. of
Hanfang Shares Approximate% Hanfang Shares Approximate%

The Company 45,000,000 54.03 89,480,000 70.04
廣州陳李濟藥廠
(Guangzhou Chen Li Ji

Pharmaceutical Factory) (Note 1) 2,000,000 2.40 2,000,000 1.57
廣州中一藥業有限公司
(Guangzhou Zhongyi

Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd) (Note 2) 1,000,000 1.20 1,000,000 0.78
廣州敬修堂（藥業）股份有限公司
(Guangzhou Jing Xiu Tang

(Pharmaceutical) Co., Ltd) (Note 3) 850,000 1.02 850,000 0.67
廣州市醫藥工業研究所
(Guangzhou Pharmaceutical

Industrial Research Institute) (Note 4) 1,150,000 1.39 1,150,000 0.90
安徽華東中藥工程集團有限責任公司
(Huadong Chinese Medicine) (Note 5) 5,000,000 6.00 5,000,000 3.91
GPHL 25,634,300 30.78 25,634,300 20.06
Ms. Liu Ju Yan (Note 6) 600,000 0.72 600,000 0.47
Mr. Mo Shang Zhi (Note 6) 550,000 0.66 550,000 0.43
Mr. Cai Xing Chun (Note 6) 500,000 0.60 500,000 0.39
Mr. Zhao Xiang Yong (Note 7) 500,000 0.60 500,000 0.39
Mr. Ge Fa Huan (Note 7) 500,000 0.60 500,000 0.39

Total 83,284,300 100.00 127,764,300 100.00

— 4 —

Notes:

1. 廣州陳李濟藥廠 (Guangzhou Chen Li Ji Pharmaceutical Factory) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

2. 廣州中一藥業有限公司(Guangzhou Zhongyi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd) is a 90.36% owned subsidiary of the Company.

3. 廣州敬修堂（藥業）股份有限公司 (Guangzhou Jing Xiu Tang (Pharmaceutical) Co., Ltd) is a 88.40% owned
subsidiary of the Company.

4. 廣州市醫藥工業研究所 (Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Industrial Research Institute) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of
GPHL and a connected person (as defined by the Listing Rules) of the Company.

5. 安徽華東中藥工程集團有限責任公司 (Huadong Chinese Medicine) is an Independent Third Party.